CoolAir compressor parking coolers have been around for over ten years to improve working conditions,
safety and cost efficiency in the European utility vehicle industry. The CoolAir RTX series comes with an entirely
new technology to continue a unique success story. Powerful and efficient like no other, it offers unique benefits for drivers,
installers and fleet operators.
9. COOLAIR RTX 1000/RTX 2000
PARKING COOLERS FOR TRUCKS
PRODUCT INFO
VERY QUIET RUNNING

this is possible thanks to the use of a variable speed inverter
compressor, which makes for excellent
Model designation
Input voltage
Electrical circuit protection
Type and quantity of refrigerant
PNC number identifies the version
Energy consumption
System pressures
SKU = item number
Series number
DOMETIC.COM — 3
COOLAIR RTX 1000/RTX2000
TRUCK PARKING COOLERS
Series number
COOLAIR RTX 1000/RTX2000
TRUCK PARKING COOLERS
9.2 LIST OF SPARE PARTS
1a Top cover kit RTX 1000 445 001 2963 1 0
1b Top cover kit RTX 2000 445 001 2965 0 1
2 Ventilation grill right open 445 001 1761 1 1
3 Ejot Delta screw for plastic 445 000 0892 4 8
4 Nut  M 4 x 4 n. A. 4 8
5 Washer M4.3-OD 9.0-0.8 mm n. A. 4 8
6 Condenser fan 445 001 2844 1 2
7 Washer ø 6,3 x 13 445 000 0986 4 8
8 Bolt M 4 x 18 445 001 2604 4 8
9 Evaporator fan 445 001 2840 1 1
10 Bolt M4x8 445 001 2602 4 4
11a „RTX 1000“ sticker, right 445 001 2248 1 0
11b „RTX 2000“ sticker, right 445 001 2250 0 1
12 Lower air duct 445 001 1498 1 1
13a PCB set for RTX 1000 445 001 5204 1 0
13b PCB set for  RTX 2000 445 001 5205 0 1
14 Air outlet unit with display film for RTX 445 001 3492 1 1
15 Air inlet grill 445 001 1792 1 1
16 Ejot Delta PT screw for plastic PT 50x18 445 000 0893 22 30
17
Display PCB for RTX 1000
Display PCB for RTX 2000
No longer available.
Only in Repair Set 4450015204
Only in Repair Set 4450015205
1 1
18 Internal battery cable RTX 1000/2000 445 001 2230 1 1
19a „RTX 1000“ sticker, left 445 001 2247 1 0
19b „RTX 2000“ sticker, left 445 001 2249 0 1
20a Ventilation grill for top cover, left, closed 445 001 1759 1 0
20b Ventilation grill for top cover, left, open 445 001 1760 0 1
21 Remote control, side 2 445 001 22385 1 1
4 — DOMETIC.COM DOMETIC.COM — 5
COOLAIR RTX 1000/RTX2000
TRUCK PARKING COOLERS
9.3 EXPLODED VIEW
1
2